
Secondary Sports and Progressions 

Date Event Location 

Term 1 

Tuesday 11th February (Week 3) Year 11/12 Boys Cricket vs Ky P-12 (11:30-3:20)  Kyabram 

Monday 24th February (Week 5) Campaspe Year 11/12 Boys Cricket (qualification only) Nathalia 

Tuesday 4th March (Week 6)  Loddon Mallee Year 11/12 Boys Cricket (qualification only) Bendigo 

Thursday 6th March (Week 6)  Loddon Mallee Year 7-12 Lawn Bowls (direct entry) Bendigo 

Monday 17th March (Week 8) Campaspe Year 7-12 Tennis  7 + 8 - Kyabram 
9-12 - Echuca 

Tuesday 18th March (Week 8) Back up day- Campaspe Year 7-12 Tennis  7 + 8 - Kyabram 
9-12 - Echuca 

Monday 24th March (Week 9)   Campaspe Year 7-12 Girls Netball Kyabram 

Thursday 27th March (Week 9)  Campaspe Year 7 & 8 Soccer Moama 

Thursday 3rd April (Week 10)   Campaspe Year 7-12 Boys Netball  Kyabram 

Term 2 

Tuesday 29th May (Week 2)  Loddon Mallee Year 7-12 Tennis Finals (qualification only) Mildura 

Thursday 1st May (Week 2)  
Wednesday 30th April (Week 2)  

Campaspe Year 7 & 8 Boys Football Rochester 

Tuesday 6th May (Week 3)  Campaspe Senior Boys Football Rochester 

Monday 12th May (Week 4)  Campaspe Year 9-12 Soccer Moama 

Monday 19th May (Week 5)  Loddon Mallee Year 9-12 Boys Soccer (qualification only) Bendigo 

Thursday 29th May (Week 6)  Loddon Mallee Year 9-12 Girls Soccer (qualification only) Bendigo 

Tuesday 3rd June (Week 7)  Campaspe 9/10 Boys Football Rochester 

Friday 27th June (Week 10) Campaspe 7/8 & 9/10 Girls Football Nathalia 

Term 3 

Tuesday 22nd July (Week 1)  Loddon Mallee Boys and Girls Netball (qualification only) Bendigo 

Tuesday 22nd July (Week 1)  Loddon Mallee Year 7-8 Boys Soccer (qualification only) Moama 

Friday 25th July (Week 1)  Loddon Mallee Year 7-8 Girls Soccer (qualification only)  

Monday 28th July (Week 2)  Loddon Mallee Year 9/10 Boys and Girls Football (qualification only) Swan Hill 

Wednesday 30th July (Week 2)  Loddon Mallee Year 7 & 8 Boys and Girls Football (qualification only) Swan Hill 

TBC Secondary Clay Target Shooting Championships (Student nomination) Echuca 

TBC Year 7 & 8 Boys Cricket vs. Ky P-12  Kyabram 

TBC Year 7-8 & 9/10 Girls Cricket vs. Ky P-12 Kyabram 

Wednesday 10th September (Week 8) Campaspe Round 2 Year 7 Boys Cricket (qualification only) Echuca  

Thursday 11th September (Week 8) Campaspe Round 2 Year 8 Boys Cricket (qualification only) Echuca  

Monday 15th September (Week 9) Campaspe Round 2 9/10 Boys Cricket (qualification only) Nathalia 

Tuesday 16th September (Week 9) Campaspe Round 2 Year 7-8 & 9/10 Girls Cricket (qualification only) Nathalia 

TBC Year 9/10 Boys Cricket vs Ky P-12 (11:30-3:20) Kyabram 



Term 4 

Monday 13th October (Week 2) Loddon Mallee Year 8 Girls Cricket (qualification only) Donald 

Tuesday 14th October (Week 2)  Loddon Mallee Year 9/10 Girls Cricket (qualification only) Donald 

Thursday 16th October (Week 2)  Loddon Mallee Year 8 Boys Cricket (qualification only) Donald 

Tuesday 21st October (Week 3)  Loddon Mallee Year 9/10 Boys Cricket (qualification only) Donald 

Wednesday 22nd October (Week 3)  Loddon Mallee Year 7 Boys and Girls Cricket (qualification only) Bendigo 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Primary Sports and Progressions 

Date Event Location 

Term 1 

Thursday 27th March  Campaspe Year 5/6 Teams Tennis  Echuca  

Term 2 

Friday 9th May  Campaspe Year 5/6 Soccer  Moama 

Friday May 30th Campaspe Year 5/6 Netball Echuca 

Wednesday June 25th Campaspe Year 5/6 Boys Football  Moama 

Term 3 

Wednesday July 30th Campaspe Year 5/6 Girls Football Moama 

Thursday August 14th Regional Year 5/6 Football (qualification only) Swan Hill 

Tuesday August 19th Regional Year 5/6 Netball and Soccer (qualification only) Swan Hill 

Term 4 

Friday October 17th Campaspe Year 5/6 Basketball  Echuca 

Thursday November 6th Campaspe Year 5/6 T20 Cricket Rochester 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Carnivals and Progressions 

Date Event Location 

Term 1 

Friday 7th February (Week 2)  Year 5-12 Swimming Carnival Kyabram  

Friday 21st February (Week 4)  Campaspe 5-6 Swimming Carnival Echuca  

Tuesday 4th March (Week 6) Year 7-12 Campaspe Swimming Carnival (Qualification only) Echuca  

Tuesday 11th March (Week 7) Loddon Mallee Swimming Finals (Qualification only) Swan Hill 

Term 2 



Tuesday 29th April (Week 2)   State Swimming Finals (Qualification only) Melbourne 

Tuesday 29th April (Week 2)  St. Augustine’s Cross Country (All Year 3-10, optional 11-12) TBC 

Friday 9th May (Week 3) Year 7-12 Campaspe Cross Country (Qualification only) Echuca 

Friday 16th May (Week 4)  Year 4-6 Campaspe Cross Country  TBC 

Tuesday 27th May (Week 6) Loddon Mallee Cross Country (Qualification only) St. Arnaud 

TBC All Year 3/4 Waranga Winter Sports Tongala  

TBC All Year 5/6 Waranga Winter Sports - St Augs organised Kyabram 

Term 3 

Thursday 24th July (Week 1)  State Cross Country (Qualification only) Melbourne 

Friday 1st August (Week 2)  TBC St. Augustine’s F-6 Athletics Carnival Kyabram 

Thursday 14th August (Week 4) TBC Year 3-6 Waranga Athletics - All attend Kyabram 

Friday 29th August (Week 6) St. Augustine’s Year 7-12 Athletics Carnival Kyabram 

Monday 1st September (Week 7) St. Augustine’s Year 7-12 Athletics Carnival back up day  Kyabram 

Monday 8th September (Week 8)  Campaspe Year 7-12 Athletics (qualification only) Shepparton 

Monday 15th September (Week 9)  Division Athletics (Qualification from Waranga Athletics Day)  Bendigo 

Term 4 

Thursday 9th October (Week 1)  Loddon Mallee Year 7-12 Athletics (Qualification only) Bendigo 

Monday 13th October (Week 2)  Regional Athletics (qualification from Division)  Bendigo  

Monday 20th October (Week 3) Secondary State Athletics Championships (Qualification only) Melbourne 

Wednesday 5th November (Week 5) Primary State Athletics Championships (Qualification only) Melbourne 

TBC All Year 5/6 Waranga Summer Sport - St Augs organised  Kyabram & Tongala 

TBC All Year 3/4 Waranga Summer Sport  Tongala  

TBC F-2 Kaboom Sports  Kyabram 

 


